Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: info@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

September 9, 2020

VIA EFILING

Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Re: Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

f/k/a Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc.

Name Change TN-2021-0062

Dear Sir/Madam.

By this letter, Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. f/k/a Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. hereby supplements its name change filing in the above referenced case with the following statement: the Company has reviewed its EFIS contact information and all is correct. In addition, attached for filing please find Adoption Notices and updated Title Pages for existing tariffs PSC MO No. 1 and No. 2.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact Kali Reeves at 770-232-9145. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

MISSOURI P.S.C. NO. 1

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

Adoption Notice Page 1

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective November 8, 2019 the Articles of Incorporation of Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. were amended as to change its corporate name to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc. which Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: September 9, 2020 Effective: October 9, 2020

MISSOURI P.S.C. NO. 2

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

Adoption Notice Page 1

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective November 8, 2019 the Articles of Incorporation of Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. were amended as to change its corporate name to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc. which Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: September 9, 2020 Effective: October 9, 2020

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

VELOCITY, A MANAGED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service or facilities for Telecommunications Services furnished by Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. ("Velocity"), with principal offices at 7130 Spring Meadows Drive West, Holland, Ohio 43528, toll free telephone number (866) 983-5624. This tariff applies for services furnished within the State of Missouri for business and residential service. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the company's principal place of business.

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc., operates as a competitive telecommunications company as defined by Case No. TO-88-142 within the State of Missouri.

All services will be provided in accordance with Commission rules and regulations.

VELOCITY, A MANAGED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. FORMALLY KNOWN AS VELOCITY THE GREATEST PHONE COMPANY EVER, INC. ADOPTS IN ITS ENTIRETY WITHOUT CHANGE TO PROCESSES, OFFERINGS, RATES, TERMS OR CONDITIONS IN THIS TARIFF.

DATE OF ISSUE: September 9, 2020 DATE EFFECTIVE: October 9, 2020

Issued By: Gregory Kiley, President

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

VELOCITY, A MANAGED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and schedule of rates and charges applicable to the furnishing of competitive resold residential and business service for Telecommunications Services furnished by Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. ("Velocity"), with principal offices at 7130 Spring Meadows Drive West, Holland, Ohio 43528, toll free telephone number (866) 983-5624. This tariff applies for services furnished within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the company's principal place of business.

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.'s services it offers under this Tariff have been classified as competitive by the Missouri Public Service Commission in Case No. CA-2010-0112.

VELOCITY, A MANAGED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. FORMALLY KNOWN AS VELOCITY THE GREATEST PHONE COMPANY EVER, INC. ADOPTS IN ITS ENTIRETY WITHOUT CHANGE TO PROCESSES, OFFERINGS, RATES, TERMS OR CONDITIONS THIS TARIFF.

Issued: September 9, 2020

Issued by:

Effective: October 9, 2020